UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CAWANGAN PERLIS

(DIPLOMA IN CIVIL ENGINEERING)

‘GREEN GLOBES SDN.BHD’

ETR 300

(ECD6Ae)

DRAGON FRUITS SUPPLYING AND PLANTING

PREPARED BY :

M.SAIEEF HURAIRAH GENERAL MANAGER 2004656333
MYUSUF

ABDUL HADI MOHD ADMINISTRATION 2003320718

SAMAN MANAGER
AHMAD FAIRUZ MARKETING MANAGER 2003197156
KAMSAR. -

LOKMAN MOHAMMAD | OPERATION MANAGER 2004650209
DAR@UCU

NUR'ATIRAH BORHAN FINANCIAL MANAGER 2004137528

PREPARED  FOR !

MR MOk omrr=d— 2ain
MR. mOHAmMMAD 2A N

b= tetr TS
giN I DRIS




TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT

INTRODUCTION
Acknowledgement

Submission of the business plan for ETR 300

Summary executive
Purpose of business plan
Contract document
Business background
Logo

Explanation of logo
Background of directors
Business card sample

ADMINISTRATION
Introduction

Business goals and objective
Organization strategies
Organization chart

Job description

Incentive to the worker
Location

Type of building
Remuneration table

List of office furniture, fittings and equipment
Administration budget

MARKETING
Introduction

Product of service description
Information about pitaya
Target market

Market size

Main competitors

Market share

Sales forecast

Marketing strategy
Schedule of remuneration

Marketing budget

PAGE

7-13
14-15
16
17
18
19-23
24

25
26
27
28-29
30
31-33
34-35
36
37-41
42
43-44
45-46

47
48
49
50
51-52
53-55
56-58
59-62
63-65
66-70
71
72

“DELICIOUS FROM THE OUTSIDE, NUTRITIOUS FROM THE INSIDE”



BE SDN BHD

N\ s
Your tr ompany”’

OPERATION

Introduction

Operation function
Operation strategies
Operation process

Operation process flow chart
Business hours

Material requirement

List of supplier

List of worker

Schedule of remuneration
Production of the fruit
Office farm equipment
Location

Preparation of farm and infrastructure cost
Operation overhead
Operation budget

Introduction

Objective of financial plan
Purpose of financial plan

The importance of financial plan
Sources of financial

Loan

Application of loan

Sources of finance schedule

73
74
75
76
77
78-80
81
82-83
84
85-86
87-89
90-93
94-95
96
97-98
99
100-101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

111-112

“DELICIOUS FROM THE OUTSIDE, NUTRITIOUS FROM THE INSIDE”




. BE SDN BHD

SUMMARY EXECUTIVE

For example we take Perlis government has a vision to develop this country
same like Selangor, Johor and Penang. Absolutely, there have a lot of
development here. One of them is from the agriculture sector. So our
business due to planting and supplying dragon fruit will be good contribution
to it.

Regarding to the additional of their population people, we take this
advantages to setup our main company here. The name of our company is
Green Globe Sdn. Bhd. We choose the planted area along the Chuping road
because the road will become the main road between Kedah and all state

around Malaysia. The weather also suitable for dragon fruit plantation.
According to this situation, it is quiet practical for us to open our stall in front of
the farm.

Our location business at Felda Chuping. We choose Felda Chuping as our
premise because the population that area will increase and create greater

potential in our business future.

Our business is base on partnership concept and we are agree authorized by
law and act. There are five partners who are contribution for this business.
The entire partners have great experience and good academic to manage our
shop as a popular and famous supplier even to individual, contractor or
others. Our business capital is RM 720333.00 we got 58.95% from
loan,41.05% from the partners. The equity from partners contribution as follow

General Manager 24 %

Other Manager 19 %

“DELICIOUS FROM THE OUTSIDE, NUTRITIOUS FROM THE INSIDE”
.




“ =as R
N s "

Fforﬁ thé équity ‘cd.h‘trib'ljt'ioh,:general manager will give RM70962.48and other
manager will give RM56178.63 per person

To make sure our company operation run without any problems, we also have
other workers to help us:

® Administrative department

@® Marketing department

@® Operation department

@® Financial department.

“DELICIOUS FROM THE OUTSIDE, NUTRITIOUS FROM THE INSIDE”
-6~



