

# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

## CAWANGAN PERLIS

### **ETR 300**

# (DIPLOMA IN CIVIL ENGINEERING) (ECD6Ae)

# 'GREEN GLOBES SDN.BHD' DRAGON FRUITS SUPPLYING AND PLANTING

#### PREPARED BY:

M.SAIEEF HURAIRAH	GENERAL MANAGER	2004656333
M.YUSUF		
ABDUL HADI MOHD	ADMINISTRATION	2003320718
SAMAN	MANAGER	
AHMAD FAIRUZ	MARKETING MANAGER	2003197156
KAMSAR		
LOKMAN MOHAMMAD	OPERATION MANAGER	2004650209
DAR@UCU		,
NUR'ATIQAH BORHAN	FINANCIAL MANAGER	2004137528

PREPARED FOR:

MR. MOHAMMAD ZAIN BIN IDRIS



#### TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
INTRODUCTION	1
Acknowledgement	2
Submission of the business plan for ETR 300	3-4
Summary executive	5-6
Purpose of business plan	7-13
Contract document	14-15
Business background	16
Logo	17
Explanation of logo	18
Background of directors	19-23
Business card sample	24
ADMINISTRATION	25
Introduction	26
Business goals and objective	27
Organization strategies	28-29
Organization chart	30
Job description	31-33
Incentive to the worker	34-35
Location	36
Type of building	37-41
Remuneration table	42
List of office furniture, fittings and equipment	43-44
Administration budget	45-46
MARKETING	47
Introduction	48
Product of service description	49
Information about pitaya	50
Target market	51-52
Market size	53-55
Main competitors	56-58
Market share	59-62
Sales forecast	63-65
Marketing strategy	66-70
Schedule of remuneration	71
Marketing budget	72



OPERATION	73
Introduction	74
Operation function	75
Operation strategies	76
Operation process	77
Operation process flow chart	78-80
Business hours	81
Material requirement	82-83
List of supplier	84
List of worker	85-86
Schedule of remuneration	87-89
Production of the fruit	90-93
Office farm equipment	94-95
Location	96
Preparation of farm and infrastructure cost	97-98
Operation overhead	99
Operation budget	100-101
FINANCIAL	102
Introduction	103
Objective of financial plan	104
Purpose of financial plan	105
The importance of financial plan	106
Sources of financial	107
Loan	108
Application of loan	109
Sources of finance schedule	110
CONCLUSION	111-112



### SUMMARY EXECUTIVE

For example we take Perlis government has a vision to develop this country same like Selangor, Johor and Penang. Absolutely, there have a lot of development here. One of them is from the agriculture sector. So our business due to planting and supplying dragon fruit will be good contribution to it.

Regarding to the additional of their population people, we take this advantages to setup our main company here. The name of our company is Green Globe Sdn. Bhd. We choose the planted area along the Chuping road because the road will become the main road between Kedah and all state around Malaysia. The weather also suitable for dragon fruit plantation. According to this situation, it is quiet practical for us to open our stall in front of the farm.

Our location business at Felda Chuping. We choose Felda Chuping as our premise because the population that area will increase and create greater potential in our business future.

Our business is base on partnership concept and we are agree authorized by law and act. There are five partners who are contribution for this business. The entire partners have great experience and good academic to manage our shop as a popular and famous supplier even to individual, contractor or others. Our business capital is RM 720333.00 we got 58.95% from loan,41.05% from the partners. The equity from partners contribution as follow

General Manager	24 %	
Other Manager	19 %	



From the equity contribution, general manager will give RM70962.48and other manager will give RM56178.63 per person

To make sure our company operation run without any problems, we also have other workers to help us:

- Administrative department
- Marketing department
- Operation department
- Financial department.